February 2005 1 LMC7101
LMC7101 Micrel, Inc.
LMC7101
Low-Power Operational Amplifier
Final Information
General Description
The LMC7101 is a high-performance, low-power, operational
amplifier which is pin-for-pin compatible with the National

Part
Identification
Ordering Information
Standard Pb-Free
Part Number Marking Part Number Marking* Grade Temp Range Package
LMC7101AIM5 A12A LMC7101AYM5 A12A Prime –40°C to +85°C SOT-23-5
LMC7101BIM5 A12 LMC7101BYM5 A12 Standard –40°C to +85°C SOT-23-5
*Under bar symbol (_) may not be to scale.
Features
• Small footprint SOT-23-5 package
• Guaranteed 2.7V, 3V, 5V, and 12V performance
• 500kHz gain-bandwidth
• 0.01% total harmonic distortion at 10kHz (5V, 2kΩ)
• 0.5mA typical supply current at 5V
Applications
• Mobile communications, cellular phones, pagers
• Battery-powered instrumentation
• PCMCIA, USB
• Portable computers and PDAs
LMC7101 Micrel, Inc.
LMC7101 2 February 2005
Electrical Characteristics (2.7V)
V+ = +2.7V, V– = 0V, VCM = VOUT = V+/2; RL = 1MΩ; TJ = 25°C, bold values indicate –40°C ≤ TJ ≤ +85°C; unless noted
LMC7101A LMC7101B